

Itron Metering Systems (Suzhou) Co. Ltd.
Attn. Mr. A. Aptala
No. 629 Yunli Road
Wujing Economic and Technical Development Zone Suzhou
Jiangsu, 215200
P.R. China

Date 25 August 2022 Your reference

Our reference CCB-25082022-MB-SB

Subject Cancellation letter CE-279

Dear Mr. Aptala,

In July 2017 Itron Metering System (Suzhou) Co. Ltd. applied to NMi for approval of its quality system for conformity assessment water meters according to conformity assessment procedure module D of the Directive 2014/32/EU. An initial assessment was performed on 24 October 2017 at the premises of Itron Metering System (Suzhou) Co. Ltd., China to verify compliance of the quality system with the criteria of the directive. On basis of this assessment NMi approved the quality system with certification number CE-279 on 31 May 2018.

As of September 2020, we tried to get in contact with Itron Metering Systems (Suzhou) to provide us the necessary information and documentation in order to perform an onsite audit. Unfortunately, we haven't received the requested documentation and haven't been able to schedule an appointment for the audit.

On 22 August 2022 we received an email from you in which you state that Itron Metering Systems (Suzhou) with module D certificate number CE-279 no longer exists.

In reply to the abovementioned, the **board decided to cancel the module D certification CE-279** of Itron Metering Systems (Suzhou). According to Annex D item 7 of the directive, NMi shall inform its authorities and ask them to inform the Member States of the EU about its decision.

As result of this decision, it is not allowed for Itron Metering Systems (Suzhou) to place instruments on the market with reference 0122 to the CE marking after 26 August 2022.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact Mr. Schmidt, Manager Certification Board.

With kind regards, NMi Certin B.V.

M.Ph.D. Schmidt

Manager Certification Board